

Order Dated :04/03/2025

Today is fixed for filing interim hearing.

Petitioner files hazirah.

All OP(s) are absent by filing an adjournment petition and praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered and allowed.

Today regular Ld. P.O is on leave and Ld. J.M Amta is in charge.

Day adjourned.

Fix 21/03/2025 for filing interim hearing.

Judicial Magistrate,
Amta, Howrah
(I/C)