

218C/2021

Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WB01491)

Order dated : 23.06.2026

Today is fixed for cost to SDLSA by complainant and further evidence i/d 313.

Complainant is not present and filed taraf hazira and did not pay any cost as directed by this court vide order dated 04.06.2026.

Further, the complainant did not adduce any further evidence before this court.

Hence, non compliance of judicial order, the evidence of complainant stands closed and discharged.

Further, accused are hereby directed to remain present and examined U/s 313 CrPC.

It is also intimated by the Ld Advocate of the accused that one of the accused namely Anima Paul is expired and xerox copy of her burial certificate is provided but no original death certificate is produced.

Thus a report call for from the concerned PS of Bagnan regarding the death report of accused namely Anima Paul.

A copy of the same being forwarded to the concerned O/C Bagnan PS for necessary compliance.

Fix 06.08.2026 for DR report and 313 of the accused.

JM 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah